502620699 01/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2667308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHYH-CHUNG LIN	01/02/2014
ERIN M. CASEY	01/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHTEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2210 LIND AVE SW	
City:	RENTON	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14147409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 949-383-5384
Email: pto@haniplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAN IP CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4790 IRVINE BOULEVARD SUITE 105-347

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92620

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDY M. HAN	
Signature:	/Andy M. Han, Reg. No. 60,266/	
Date:	01/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LTEL_0003US_Assignment#page1.tif source=LTEL_0003US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502620699 REEL: 031891 FRAME: 0938

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Shyh-Chung Lin et al.
	Lightel Technologies, Inc.
-	VoLTEL.0003US
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	20 NO, 11-9-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11
Title: MAGNETO-	OPTICAL CRYSTAL ASSEMBLY FOR BROADBAND TEMPERATURE STABLE POLARIZATION
ROTATION	
	CATURET ACCEPAINGUAG
PARTIES TO THE	PATENT ASSIGNMENT
Assignor(s):	ASSIGNMENT
1. Shyh-Chun	on Lin. Ph.D.
2. Erin M. Cas	
Zo Latif 1991; Colle	no y
Assignee:	
Lightel Technologie	as Inc
2210 Lind Ave SW	
Renton, WA 98057	
U.S.A.	
AGREEMENT	
WHEREAS, ASSI	GNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled
	CAL CRYSTAL ASSEMBLY FOR BROADBAND TEMPERATURE STABLE POLARIZATION ROTATION
for which:	
a provisional ar	oplication for United States Letters Patent was filed on
	and was given U.S. Serial No and/or
a non-provision	nal application for United States Letters Patent was:
filed c	on and was given U.S. Serial No; or filed concurrently herewith.
Assignors hereby	authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Han IP Corporation, 4790 Irvine
Boulevard Suite	105-347, Irvine, CA 92620, who are associated with customer number 13859, to handle all
matters related to	the above-identified application.
WHEREAS, Lighte	el Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Washington.
U.S.A. having a pl	ace of business at 2210 Lind Ave SW, Suite 100, Renton, WA 98057, U.S.A., is desirous of
	e right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be
	in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
	RE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	SSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest i
	on, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in th
	merica and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all
	and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of
	claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign
	ntitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and
	n said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their
	nd of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and iNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize
	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to
	IGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and
	olications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding
	or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 1 of 2

Legal Name of 1 st Inventor: Shyh-Chung Lin, Ph.D.	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
15-30-4-	1/2/20/6
Residence: Bellevue, WA	
Nationality: U.S.A.	
Mailing Address: 2210 Lind Ave SW, Suite 100, Rent	on, WA 98057

Legal Name of Co-Inventor: Erin M. Cas-	еу
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
4/15	1/2/2014
Residence: Kent, WA	
Nationality: U.S.A.	
Mailing Address: 2210 Lind Ave SW, Suite 100), Renton, WA 98057